
213 Written AnswetS PHALGUNA 7, 1920 (Saka) to Questions 214 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

2 

SAUDI FUND 

SWITZERLAND 

CANADA 

DENMARK 

EEC GRANTS 

SWEDEN 

NORWAY 

USA 

UK 

TOTAL 

Asalstance to Induetrlal Houee by 
Financial Institutions 

701. SHRI GEORGE EDEN: Will the Minister of 
FINANCE be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the pubHc financial institutions Uke ICICI, 
and lOBI propose to finance the big private industrial 
houses to modernise their Industries; 

(b) if so, the Industry-wile break up thereof: 

(c) whether these InduatrIM ani running Into Ioesee; 
and 

(d) if so, the Industry-wlee break up thereof? 

3 

38.99 

175.59 

316.68 

740.87 

2010.69 

59.67 

68.66 

1225.53 

1554.12 

66969.55 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF 
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS 
AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF 
FINANCE (BANKING, REVENUE AND INSURANCE) 
(SHRI KADAMBUR M.R. JANARTHANAN): (a) and (b) 
Industrial Development Bank of India (lOBI) and ICICI 
Limited extend financial assistance to industries including 
those belonging io private industrial houses of 
modemlsation etc. provided the proposals satisfy viability 
and other norms and if the assistance Is within the 
prudential exposure Hmila. Apart from this, decision in 
this regard is also based on the needs and benefits of 
moderniaatlon. 

(e) and (d) Doell not ariN in view 01 (a) and (b) 
above. 


	111

