		(Salar)	io duesions 214
1	2		3
13.	SAUDI FUND		38.99
14.	SWITZERLAND		175.59
15.	CANADA		316.68
16.	DENMARK		740.87
17.	EEC GRANTS		2010.69
18.	SWEDEN		59.67
19.	NORWAY		68.66
20.	USA		1225.53
21.	UK		1554.12
	TOTAL		66969.55

PHALGUNA 7, 1920 (Saka)

Assistance to Industrial House by Financial Institutions

213

Written Answers

- (a) whether the public financial institutions like ICICI, and IDBI propose to finance the big private industrial houses to modernise their industries;
 - (b) if so, the industry-wise break up thereof:
- (c) whether these industries are running into losses; and
 - (d) if so, the industry-wise break up thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (BANKING, REVENUE AND INSURANCE) (SHRI KADAMBUR M.R. JANARTHANAN): (a) and (b) Industrial Development Bank of India (IDBI) and ICICI Limited extend financial assistance to industries including those belonging to private industrial houses of modernisation etc. provided the proposals satisfy viability and other norms and if the assistance is within the prudential exposure limits. Apart from this, decision in this regard is also based on the needs and benefits of modernisation.

to Questions

214

(c) and (d) Does not arise in view of (a) and (b) above.